
F L I P P I N  S C H O O L  D I S T R I C T  
N O R T H  C E N T R A L  A C C R E D I T E D   

K E L V I N  H U D S O N ,  S U P E R I N T E N D E N T  

 

2 1 0  A L F O R D  ST R E ET  •  F L I P P I N ,  A R  •  7 2 6 3 4  

P H O N E :  8 7 0 - 4 5 3 - 2 2 7 0  •  F AX :  8 7 0 - 4 5 3 - 5 0 5 9  

 
 
 
September 18, 2017 
 
- All products bid should be of equal or greater quality than products describes                                                    
   herein and / or in RFP     
- Prices should include all shipping, installation. 
- Bidder must state estimated time of delivery and install. 
 
 
 

 
INVITATION TO BID 

 
Flippin School District is accepting bids for outdoor, walk-in freezer and cooler. 
 
Venders interested in a bid package may contact: 
                 Kelvin Hudson, Superintendent 
       kelvinhudson@flippinschools.net  
 
Deadline:  All bids due no later than 2:00 p.m. September 29, 2017 
 
Sealed Bid Opening: September 29, 2017 at 2:00 p.m.  
 
Contact:   Kelvin Hudson  
                Administration Office 
                210 Alford St. 
                Flippin, AR.  72634 
                Ph.  870 453-2270 
 

 
The district reserves the right to accept or reject all or part of a bid or any or all 
bids, to waive minor technicalities, and to award the bid to best serve the interest 
of the District. 
 
Flippin School District 
210 Alford St.  
Flippin, AR  72634 
 
 
Thank you 
 
Kelvin Hudson, Superintendent 
Flippin School District 

mailto:kelvinhudson@flippinschools.net


F L I P P I N  S C H O O L  D I S T R I C T  
N O R T H  C E N T R A L  A C C R E D I T E D   

K E L V I N  H U D S O N ,  S U P E R I N T E N D E N T  

 

2 1 0  A L F O R D  ST R E ET  •  F L I P P I N ,  A R  •  7 2 6 3 4  

P H O N E :  8 7 0 - 4 5 3 - 2 2 7 0  •  F AX :  8 7 0 - 4 5 3 - 5 0 5 9  

Outdoor, Walk-in cooler and freezer will sit on an approximately 16’ x 13’ pad.  
Both units will be approximately 8’ x 13’ in size.  Awarded bidder will take exact 
measurements prior to fabrication. 
 
Both units should meet or exceed industry DOE standards est. in 2009 
#10CFR431.306 
 
At a minimum, boxes should consist of: 

 pre-fab wall and floor panels 

 flush mount doors 

 self-closing hinges 

 hydraulic closers 

 illuminated interiors 

 exterior locking hasp for pad lock 

 roof membrane, mounting hardware, and roof cap 

 door heaters 

 door curtains 

 freezer should hold 0 degrees Fahrenheit even though the unit is outdoors 

 cooler should hold 33 degrees Fahrenheit even though the unit is outdoors 

 defrost heaters 

 defrost timers 

 fan cycle switch on condenser 

 outdoor cover for condenser 

 both units should utilize R404A refrigerant 

 full disclosure of any and all warranties should be clearly stated      
 
Please contact Kelvin Hudson if you would like additional information and/or 
would like to look at the site prior to bidding.  Units will be enclosed on 3 sides by 
brick and mortar with an exposed front and top.             


